

THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS CROWDER, CPPO CPPB PURCHASING AGENT

ERIN QUIROGA, MBA, CPPBASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 722 Moody (21st Street) Fifth (5th) Floor Galveston, Texas 77550 (409) 770-5371

September 20, 2024

Honorable County Judge And Commissioners' Court County Courthouse Galveston, Texas

Re: Disposal of Salvage or Surplus Property

Gentlemen,

It is requested that authorization be granted to dispose of the salvage and/or surplus property items represented on the attached awaiting disposal (AD) list. This request is per the instructions outlined in the Texas Local Government Code, section 263.152, Disposition.

These items will be placed on the GovDeals website or other authorized means of disposal within 30 days after authorization is granted and efforts to transfer them to other departments are entities is exhausted.

Your consideration in this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Respectfully submitted,

Rufus Crowder, CPPO CPPB

Purchasing Agent County of Galveston

Attachment

Nolan, Edward

From:

Nolan, Edward

Sent:

Friday, September 20, 2024 1:02 PM

To:

Dickey, Tammy

Subject:

Agenda request for commissioners court 10/14/2024: 172111 - Fleet Fuel monitor

20241014

Attachments:

172111 - Fleet Fuel monitor 20241014.pdf

Good afternoon,

Please place the following asset on the next available commissioners court for appropriate disposition: (172111 - Fleet Fuel monitor 20241014.pdf):

	FAID	Unit	S/N	Desc	Location
1	28191	2006 FUEL FORCE AUTOMATION TS-1001	122161	FUEL STAT. MONITORING EQUIP.	Fleet lot

Edward Nolan
Purchasing Asset Coordinator
Galveston County Purchasing Department
(409) 770-5417
(409) 621-7991 Fax
Edward.Nolan@co.galveston.tx.us

Confidentiality Notice | This email, and any files transmitted with it, is intended for the individual to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use or disclosure of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately via e-

mail and delete the original message.



GENERAL ASSET PRE-DISPOSAL DISCLOSURE FORM

Date: 9/4/2024					
To: Purchasing Depart	ment, Attention: Fixed	Asset Property	Manager		
From: Audinze	d Signature	ELIZABI Print Name	ETH BRYANT		T DEPARTMENT ent/Division
Re: Pre-disposal disclo	osure OUTDATED	NO LONGER	JSE		
Method of Disposal:	Destroy	Scrap	Salvage	Starting Bi	d \$
Please describe the item	n to the best of your ki	nowledge. Please	list any and all	defects.	
Disposal of FAID No: Make: INCON TA	28191 ANK SENTINEL	Description:	FUEL CONT	ROLLER 1	FANK SENSOR
Serial/VIN: 12216		Year:		Color:	WHITE AND BLACK
Description of Use:	USED TO MEASU	IRE FUEL IN F	UEL TANKS		
Reason for Disposal: NO LONGER U		ED, UPGRADI	ED		
Is this item currently in	sound working condi	tion? Yes	No No		
If no, please describe a	nd list all defects.				
Other:					
PLEASE R	ETAIN A COPY	OF THIS FO		11)	
9/20/2024 Date Form Processed		Fixed As	set Property Manage	- DIGO	



ASSET DISPOSAL REPORT

DA7	_{re:} 9/4/20	24				
To: Purchasing Department, Attention: Fixed Asset Property Manager						
From: 172111 / FLEET MGMT						
	Department No. & Name, Department Asset Custodian Authorized Signature Re: Please amend the inventory to reflect the following change(s) due to DISPOSAL					
Re:						
ME	тнор ог	DISPOSAL				
	Auction	Date				
D)	Theft	Date	(Attach the Law Enforcement Agency Theft Report)			
Ö	Destroyed Natu	by aral Disaster	Date			
	□ Traf	fic Accident	Date			
	Trade-In	Date				
0	Donated	Date	Agency receiving donation:			
Dist	nosal of: 28	191 INCON	TANK SNETINEL			
_		FAID No				
			ED, NO LONGER USED			
Seri	Serial No./VIN #: 122161					
From: 172111 FLEET MGMT Location: 5113 HIGHWAY 3 DICKINSON TX 77539 Department No. & Name Building, Floor, Suite, or Room No.						
Con	nments:					
		SE RETAIN A	COPY OF THIS FORM FOR YOUR RECORDS			
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT USE ONLY						
9 Date	(20/20 Form Processe	24	First Asset Property Manager			





Nolan, Edward

From:

Nolan, Edward

Sent:

Tuesday, September 24, 2024 3:29 PM

To:

Dickey, Tammy

Subject:

Agenda request for commissioners court 09/30/2024: 291010 OEM (20) Motorola

Radios 20240930

Attachments:

291010 OEM (20) Motorola Radios 20240930.pdf

Good afternoon,

Could we please place the following property item on the next available commissioners court for treatment as salvage: (291010 OEM (20) Motorola Radios 20240930.pdf):

Radio Model	Serial #
MOIHX MCS 2000	722ACN1244
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0773
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0765
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0474
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0775
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0475
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0481
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0766
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0631
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0479
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0896
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0637
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0476
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0771
MOIHX MCS 2000	722ACN1242
MOIHX MCS 2000	722CDE2261
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AYN0191
XTL 1500	726CLZ0515
XTL 1500	726CLZ0371
XTL 2500	514CJB1910

Thanks!

Edward Nolan
Purchasing Asset Coordinator
Galveston County Purchasing Department
(409) 770-5417
(409) 621-7991 Fax
Edward.Nolan@co.galveston.tx.us

Confidentiality Notice | This email, and any files transmitted with it, is intended for the individual to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use



PROPERTY DISPOSAL REPORT

DATE: 9/27/2024
From: Brad Burness 291010, Office of Emergency Management
Department No. & Name, Department Asset Custodian Authorized Signature
Re: Please amend the inventory to reflect the following change(s) due to DISPOSAL
METHOD OF DISPOSAL
AuctionDate
Theft (Attach the Law Enforcement Agency Theft Report)
Destroyed by Natural Disaster Date
□ Traffic Accident
Trade-In Date
Donated Agency receiving donation:
Disposal of: Radios and Radio Equipment misc
FAID No. & Description
Reason for disposal: No longer needed/outdated
Serial No./VIN #: See Attachment
291010, Office of Emergency Management Location: OEM Bldg, Suite 201, Dickinson, TX Building, Floor, Suite, or Room No.
Comments: Some Items in good condition
PLEASE RETAIN A COPY OF THIS FORM FOR YOUR RECORDS
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT USE ONLY
9/34/2024 Stee Form Processed Fixed Asset Property Manager
/ NOT

Radio Model	Serial #
MOIHX MCS 2000	722ACN1244
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0773
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0765
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0474
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0775
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0475
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0481
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0766
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0631
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0479
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0896
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0637
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0476
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AZC0771
MOIHX MCS 2000	722ACN1242
MOIHX MCS 2000	722CDE2261
MOIHX MCS 2000	722AYN0191
XTL 1500	726CLZ0515
XTL 1500	726CLZ0371
XTL 2500	514CJB1910



